

USHA RANI Vs. REKHA NEGI AND ANR

01.08.2025

Present : Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for t he DH along with DH.
Sh. Umesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the JD along with JD.

Ld. Counsel for the JD requests for adjournment to make the
payment.

Put up on **04.09.2025.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/01.08.2025