

EX No. 139/25 USHA RANI Vs. REKHA NEGI AND ANR
EX No.140/25 SHAKUNTALA BAL Vs. REKHA NEGI AND ANR
EX No. 141/25 RAKESH KUMAR Vs. REKHA NEGI AND ANR

29.11.2025

File taken up today on applicant's/JD-2's application under Section 47 & 60 of CPC r/w Order 21 r/w Section 151 CPC, filed on 27.11.2025.

Present: Mr. Shubham Shandilya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Rohit T. Shandilya, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/JD-2, through VC.

Heard on the aforesaid application. Record perused.

On filing of PF, issue notice of the application to the non applicant/DH through all permissible modes returnable by 08.12.2025.

List this matter on 08.12.2025.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/29.11.2025/j