

EX 139/25

USHA RANI Vs. REKHA NEGI AND ANR

08.12.2025

Present: Decree holder with Ld. Counsel Sh. Satish Sharma.
Sh. Rohit T. Shandilya, Ld. Counsel for the judgment
debtors alongwith judgment debtor no.1.

Steps not taken for issuance of notice of the objection filed
by the JD no.2.

Ld. Counsel for the Jds undertakes to supply the copy of the
objection within a week.

Put up for reply/arguments on objections on 12.01.2026.

Earlier date given i.e. 23.12.2025 stands cancelled.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 08.12.2025