

14
EX 139/25

USHA RANI Vs. REKHA NEGI AND ANR

21.04.2026

Present: DH in person.
Sh. Rohit T. Shandilya, Ld. Counsel for the JDs
alongwith JD No. 1.

DH seeks time to file reply to the objections. Let the same be filed with advance copy to opposite party.

Ld. Counsel for the JDs seeks time to place on record certified copy of the plaint to show that husband of JD no. 1 is not the party in the main suit.

Put up for reply and arguments on objections on
13.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 21.04.2026