

03.06.2026

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Sh. B.K.Pandey.
Sh. Vijay Thakur, Ld. Counsel for JD no.1 through VC.

Ld. Counsel for DH seeks some more time to file reply to the objections of the JD no.2. He submitted that he did not get certified copy of the documents and as and when he will get the same, he will file the reply. The matter is adjourned. Advance copy of the reply be supplied to other side.

Put up for reply and arguments on objections of JD no.2
on **22.07.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 03.06.2026