

14, EX 139/25
Usha Rani Vs. Rekha Negi And Anr

22.07.2026

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Sh. B.K. Pandey.
JD no.1 in person along-with Ld. Counsels Sh. Ravi Kumar
and Sh. Nishant Rai.

DH filed reply to the objections. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsels for the parties seeks adjournment to advance
arguments as they wish to inspect the file before advancing their
arguments.

Put up for arguments on objections on 31.08.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 22.07.2026